
 

40 Cast Iron Motors 

Technical Data IE2 

  Ratings for mains operation For direct-on-line starting 

Type Frame 
size 

Rated 
power 

Rated 
speed 

Rated 
torque 

Efficiency 
class acc. 
to EN 
60034-30 

Efficiency 
EN60034-2-1 : 2007 

Power 
factor 

Rated current at 
 

IN

Start-
ing 
current 

 [A] 

Start-
ing 
torque 
 

Break-
down 
torque 

  P nN TN  N η [%]   cos ϕ  
380... 
420V 

IS/I TN S/T TN B/T

 

N 

 [kW] [min-1 [Nm] ]  100% 75% 50%  400V    

 

Helmke DOR – cast iron motors IE2 

 

3000 min-1 (2-pole) 

DOR63M1-02-1G 63 0,18 2720 0,63  65,0 64,8 61,2 0,80 0,49 0,52 5,5 2,2 2,2 

DOR63M2-02-1G 63 0,25 2720 0,87  68,0 67,8 64,4 0,81 0,65 0,68 5,5 2,2 2,2 

DOR71M1-02-1G 71 0,37 2740 1,28  70,0 69,8 66,5 0,81 0,94 0,98 6,1 2,2 2,2 

DOR71M2-02-1G 71 0,55 2740 1,91  73,0 72,8 69,7 0,82 1,32 1,39 6,1 2,2 2,3 

DOR80M1-02-2G 80 0,75 2845 2,51 IE2 77,4 77,2 74,5 0,83 1,68 1,76 7,0 2,2 2,3 

DOR80M2-02-2G 80 1,1 2845 3,69 IE2 79,6 79,4 76,9 0,84 2,37 2,49 7,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR90S-02-2G 90 1,5 2840 5 IE2 81,3 81,1 78,7 0,84 3,17 3,32 7,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR90L-02-2G 90 2,2 2840 7,3 IE2 83,2 83,1 80,8 0,85 4,4 4,7 7,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR100L-02-2G 100 3 2865 10 IE2 84,6 84,5 82,4 0,87 5,8 6,1 7,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR112M-02-2G 112 4 2865 13,3 IE2 85,8 85,7 83,7 0,88 7,6 8 8,1 2,2 2,3 

DOR132S1-02-2G 132 5,5 2900 18,1 IE2 87,0 86,9 85,1 0,86 10,6 11,1 8,1 2,2 2,3 

DOR132S2-02-2G 132 7,5 2900 24,6 IE2 88,1 88,0 86,3 0,88 13,9 14,6 8,1 2,2 2,3 

DOR160M1-02-2G 160 11 2930 35,8 IE2 89,4 89,3 87,8 0,89 19,9 20,9 8,1 2,2 2,3 

DOR160M2-02-2G 160 15 2930 48,8 IE2 90,3 90,2 88,8 0,89 26,9 28,2 8,1 2,2 2,3 

DOR160L-02-2G 160 18,5 2930 60,2 IE2 90,9 90,8 89,5 0,89 33 34,6 8,1 2,2 2,3 

DOR180M-02-2G 180 22 2940 71,4 IE2 91,3 91,2 89,9 0,88 39,5 41,4 8,1 2,0 2,3 

DOR200L1-02-2G 200 30 2950 97,1 IE2 92,0 91,9 90,7 0,88 53,4 56,1 8,1 2,0 2,3 

DOR200L2-02-2G 200 37 2950 119 IE2 92,5 92,4 91,3 0,89 64,8 68,1 8,1 2,0 2,3 

DOR225M-02-2G 225 45 2960 145 IE2 92,9 92,8 91,8 0,89 78,5 82,4 8,1 2,0 2,3 

DOR250M-02-2G 250 55 2965 177 IE2 93,2 93,1 92,1 0,90 94,6 99,3 8,1 2,0 2,3 

DOR280S-02-2G 280 75 2960 241 IE2 93,8 93,7 92,8 0,90 128 134 7,5 2,0 2,3 

DOR280M-02-2G 280 90 2960 290 IE2 94,1 94,0 93,1 0,91 151 159 7,5 2,0 2,3 

DOR315S-02-2G 315 110 2975 353 IE2 94,3 94,2 93,4 0,90 187 196 7,8 2,1 3,2 

DOR315M-02-2G 315 132 2975 423 IE2 94,6 94,5 93,7 0,90 223 234 7,8 2,1 3,2 

DOR315L1-02-2G 315 160 2975 513 IE2 94,8 94,8 93,9 0,89 273 287 8,0 2,1 3,2 

DOR315L2-02-2G 315 200 2975 642 IE2 95,0 95,0 94,2 0,89 341 358 8,0 2,1 3,2 

DOR355M-02-2G 355 250 2980 801 IE2 95,0 95,0 94,2 0,92 412 433 7,8 1,6 2,0 

DOR355L-02-2G 355 315 2980 1009 IE2 95,0 95,0 94,2 0,92 520 546 7,8 1,6 2,2 

 



 

 Cast Iron Motors 41 

 

 Ratings for operation with IGBT converter   

Type T ∼ n2

Speed range 5...50 Hz 

, self-ventilated 
or T = constant, 
forced-ventilated 

T = constant, 
self-ventilated 
 
Speed range 17...50 Hz 

T = constant, 
self-ventilated 
 
Speed range 5...50 Hz 

Inertia Weight 

 P at 50 Hz I Temp. 
class 

P at 50 Hz T I P at 50 Hz T I J 

[10-3 kgm2

 

]  [kW] [A] [kW] [Nm] [A] [kW] [Nm] [A] [kg] 

 

Helmke DOR – cast iron motors IE2 

 

3000 min-1 (2-pole) 

DOR63M1-02-1G 0,18 0,52 F 0,15 0,52 0,44 0,12 0,42 0,37 0,18 12 

DOR63M2-02-1G 0,25 0,68 F 0,21 0,73 0,57 0,18 0,63 0,48 0,19 13 

DOR71M1-02-1G 0,37 0,98 F 0,31 1,08 0,83 0,26 0,9 0,7 0,3 14 

DOR71M2-02-1G 0,55 1,39 F 0,46 1,6 1,18 0,39 1,35 1 0,35 15 

DOR80M1-02-2G 0,75 1,76 F 0,63 2,11 1,49 0,54 1,81 1,26 0,82 20 

DOR80M2-02-2G 1,1 2,49 F 0,93 3,12 2,11 0,79 2,65 1,79 0,99 23 

DOR90S-02-2G 1,5 3,32 F 1,27 4,2 2,82 1,08 3,63 2,39 1,3 29 

DOR90L-02-2G 2,2 4,7 F 1,87 6,2 3,99 1,58 5,3 3,38 1,5 33 

DOR100L-02-2G 3 6,1 F 2,55 8,5 5,1 2,16 7,2 4,3 3,1 42 

DOR112M-02-2G 4 8 F 3,4 11,3 6,8 2,88 9,6 5,7 6 53 

DOR132S1-02-2G 5,5 11,1 F 4,6 15,1 9,4 3,96 13 7,9 11,9 66 

DOR132S2-02-2G 7,5 14,6 F 6,3 20,7 12,4 5,4 17,7 10,5 13,8 72 

DOR160M1-02-2G 11 20,9 F 9,3 30,3 17,7 7,9 25,7 15 41,4 123 

DOR160M2-02-2G 15 28,2 F 12,7 41,3 23,9 10,8 35,2 20,3 49,3 132 

DOR160L-02-2G 18,5 34,6 F 15,7 51,1 29,4 13,3 43,3 24,9 60,5 151 

DOR180M-02-2G 22 41,4 F 18,7 60,7 35,1 15,8 51,3 29,8 82,5 203 

DOR200L1-02-2G 30 56,1 F 25,5 82,5 47,6 21,6 69,9 40,3 136 246 

DOR200L2-02-2G 37 68,1 F 31,4 101 57,8 26,6 86,1 49 152 256 

DOR225M-02-2G 45 82,4 F 38,2 123 70,0 32,4 104 59,3 256 328 

DOR250M-02-2G 55 99,3 F 46,7 150 84,4 39,6 127 71,4 343 433 

DOR280S-02-2G 75 134 F 63,7 205 113 54 174 96,4 683 565 

DOR280M-02-2G 90 159 F 76,5 246 135 64,8 209 114 765 645 

DOR315S-02-2G 110 196 F 93,5 300 166 79,2 254 141 1558 930 

DOR315M-02-2G 132 234 F 112 359 198 95 304 168 1726 980 

DOR315L1-02-2G 160 287 F 136 436 243 115 369 206 1941 1090 

DOR315L2-02-2G 200 358 F 170 545 304 144 462 257 2212 1190 

DOR355M-02-2G 250 433 F 212 679 368 180 576 311 3300 1775 

DOR355L-02-2G 315 546 F 267 855 464 226 724 393 3950 1875 

 



 

42 Cast Iron Motors 

 

  Ratings for mains operation For direct-on-line starting 

Type Frame 
size 

Rated 
power 

Rated 
speed 

Rated 
torque 

Efficiency 
class acc. 
to EN 
60034-30 

Efficiency 
EN60034-2-1 : 2007 

Power 
factor 

Rated current at 
 

IN

Start-
ing 
current 

 [A] 

Start-
ing 
torque 
 

Break-
down 
torque 

  P nN TN  N η [%]   cos ϕ  
380... 
420V 

IS/I TN S/T TN B/T

 

N 

 [kW] [min-1 [Nm] ]  100% 75% 50%  400V    

 

Helmke DOR – cast iron motors IE2 

 

1500 min-1 (4-pole) 

DOR63M1-04-1G 63 0,12 1310 0,87  57,0 56,8 53,0 0,72 0,42 0,44 4,4 2,1 2,2 

DOR63M2-04-1G 63 0,18 1310 1,31  60,0 59,8 56,1 0,73 0,59 0,62 4,4 2,1 2,2 

DOR71M1-04-1G 71 0,25 1330 1,79  65,0 64,8 61,2 0,74 0,75 0,78 5,2 2,1 2,2 

DOR71M2-04-1G 71 0,37 1330 2,65  67,0 66,8 63,3 0,75 1,06 1,11 5,2 2,1 2,2 

DOR80M1-04-1G 80 0,55 1390 3,77  71,1 70,9 67,7 0,74 1,5 1,58 5,7 2,4 2,3 

DOR80M2-04-2G 80 0,75 1400 5,1 IE2 79,6 79,4 76,9 0,76 1,78 1,87 6,5 2,3 2,3 

DOR90S-04-2G 90 1,1 1430 7,3 IE2 81,4 81,2 78,8 0,77 2,53 2,65 6,5 2,3 2,3 

DOR90L-04-2G 90 1,5 1430 10 IE2 82,8 82,7 80,4 0,77 3,39 3,56 6,5 2,3 2,3 

DOR100L1-04-2G 100 2,2 1430 14,6 IE2 84,3 84,2 82,0 0,81 4,6 4,8 7,5 2,3 2,3 

DOR100L2-04-2G 100 3 1430 20 IE2 85,5 85,4 83,4 0,82 6,1 6,4 7,5 2,3 2,3 

DOR112M-04-2G 112 4 1435 26,6 IE2 86,6 86,5 84,6 0,82 8,1 8,5 7,5 2,3 2,3 

DOR132S-04-2G 132 5,5 1440 36,4 IE2 87,7 87,6 85,9 0,83 10,9 11,4 7,5 2,3 2,3 

DOR132M-04-2G 132 7,5 1440 49,7 IE2 88,7 88,6 87,0 0,84 14,5 15,2 7,5 2,3 2,3 

DOR160M-04-2G 160 11 1460 71,9 IE2 89,8 89,7 88,2 0,84 21,0 22,1 8,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR160L-04-2G 160 15 1460 98,1 IE2 90,6 90,5 89,1 0,85 28,1 29,5 8,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR180M-04-2G 180 18,5 1470 120 IE2 91,2 91,1 89,8 0,86 34,0 35,7 7,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR180L-04-2G 180 22 1470 142 IE2 91,6 91,5 90,3 0,86 40,3 42,3 7,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR200L-04-2G 200 30 1470 194 IE2 92,3 92,2 91,1 0,86 54,5 57,2 7,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR225S-04-2G 225 37 1475 239 IE2 92,7 92,6 91,5 0,87 66,2 69,5 7,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR225M-04-2G 225 45 1470 292 IE2 93,1 93,0 92,0 0,87 80,1 84,2 7,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR250M-04-2G 250 55 1480 354 IE2 93,5 93,4 92,4 0,87 97,5 102 7,9 2,2 2,3 

DOR280S-04-2G 280 75 1475 485 IE2 94,0 93,9 93,0 0,87 132 138 7,2 2,2 2,5 

DOR280M-04-2G 280 90 1475 582 IE2 94,2 94,1 93,3 0,87 158 166 7,2 2,2 2,5 

DOR315S-04-2G 315 110 1485 707 IE2 94,5 94,4 93,6 0,86 195 205 7,5 2,1 3,0 

DOR315M-04-2G 315 132 1485 848 IE2 94,7 94,6 93,8 0,86 233 245 7,5 2,1 3,0 

DOR315L1-04-2G 315 160 1485 1028 IE2 94,9 94,9 94,1 0,86 282 297 7,8 2,1 3,0 

DOR315L2-04-2G 315 200 1485 1286 IE2 95,1 95,1 94,3 0,85 357 374 7,8 2,1 3,0 

DOR355M-04-2G 355 250 1485 1607 IE2 95,1 95,1 94,3 0,90 421 442 7,9 2,1 2,2 

DOR355L-04-2G 355 315 1485 2025 IE2 95,1 95,1 94,3 0,89 537 564 7,9 2,1 2,2 

 



 

 Cast Iron Motors 43 

 

 Ratings for operation with IGBT converter   

Type T ∼ n2

Speed range 5...50 Hz 

, self-ventilated 
or T = constant, 
forced-ventilated 

T = constant, 
self-ventilated 
 
Speed range 17...50 Hz 

T = constant, 
self-ventilated 
 
Speed range 5...50 Hz 

Inertia Weight 

 P at 50 Hz I Temp. 
class 

P at 50 Hz T I P at 50 Hz T I J 

[10-3 kgm2

 

]  [kW] [A] [kW] [Nm] [A] [kW] [Nm] [A] [kg] 

 

Helmke DOR – cast iron motors IE2 

 

1500 min-1

DOR63M1-04-1G 

 (4-pole) 

0,12 0,44 F 0,09 0,65 0,33 0,07 0,51 0,27 0,27 13 

DOR63M2-04-1G 0,18 0,62 F 0,13 0,94 0,47 0,11 0,8 0,38 0,32 14 

DOR71M1-04-1G 0,25 0,78 F 0,19 1,36 0,59 0,15 1,07 0,48 0,45 15 

DOR71M2-04-1G 0,37 1,11 F 0,28 2,01 0,84 0,23 1,65 0,69 0,51 16 

DOR80M1-04-1G 0,55 1,58 F 0,41 2,81 1,2 0,34 2,33 0,98 1,8 17 

DOR80M2-04-2G 0,75 1,87 F 0,57 3,88 1,42 0,46 3,13 1,16 2,3 22 

DOR90S-04-2G 1,1 2,65 F 0,83 5,5 2,01 0,68 4,5 1,65 2,3 29 

DOR90L-04-2G 1,5 3,56 F 1,14 7,6 2,7 0,93 6,2 2,22 2,9 44 

DOR100L1-04-2G 2,2 4,8 F 1,67 11,1 3,64 1,37 9,1 3 5,9 44 

DOR100L2-04-2G 3 6,4 F 2,28 15,2 4,8 1,87 12,4 4 7,3 46 

DOR112M-04-2G 4 8,5 F 3,04 20,2 6,4 2,5 16,6 5,3 10,4 57 

DOR132S-04-2G 5,5 11,4 F 4,1 27,1 8,6 3,43 22,7 7,1 23,5 68 

DOR132M-04-2G 7,5 15,2 F 5,7 37,8 11,5 4,6 30,5 9,5 32,5 80 

DOR160M-04-2G 11 22,1 F 8,3 54,2 16,7 6,8 44,4 13,8 82,1 123 

DOR160L-04-2G 15 29,5 F 11,4 74,5 22,4 9,3 60,8 18,4 100 153 

DOR180M-04-2G 18,5 35,7 F 14 90,9 27,1 11,5 74,7 22,3 152 204 

DOR180L-04-2G 22 42,3 F 16,7 108 32,1 13,7 89 26,4 173 215 

DOR200L-04-2G 30 57,2 F 22,8 148 43,4 18,7 121 35,7 288 243 

DOR225S-04-2G 37 69,5 F 28,1 181 52,8 23,1 149 43,4 446 305 

DOR225M-04-2G 45 84,2 F 34,2 222 63,9 28,1 182 52,6 515 328 

DOR250M-04-2G 55 102 F 41,8 269 77,5 34,3 221 63,7 726 452 

DOR280S-04-2G 75 138 F 57 369 104 46,8 303 86,2 1552 620 

DOR280M-04-2G 90 166 F 68,4 442 126 56,2 363 103 1865 695 

DOR315S-04-2G 110 205 F 83,6 537 155 68,7 441 128 3480 931 

DOR315M-04-2G 132 245 F 100 643 186 82,5 530 153 3678 1017 

DOR315L1-04-2G 160 297 F 121 778 225 100 643 185 4482 1085 

DOR315L2-04-2G 200 374 F 152 977 284 125 803 233 4856 1200 

DOR355M-04-2G 250 442 F 190 1221 335 156 1003 276 7300 1850 

DOR355L-04-2G 315 564 F 239 1537 428 196 1260 352 8800 2050 

 



 

44 Cast Iron Motors 

 

  Ratings for mains operation For direct-on-line starting 

Type Frame 
size 

Rated 
power 

Rated 
speed 

Rated 
torque 

Efficiency 
class acc. 
to EN 
60034-30 

Efficiency 
EN60034-2-1 : 2007 

Power 
factor 

Rated current at 
 

IN

Start-
ing 
current 

 [A] 

Start-
ing 
torque 
 

Break-
down 
torque 

  P nN TN  N η [%]   cos ϕ  
380... 
420V 

IS/I TN S/T TN B/T

 

N 

 [kW] [min-1 [Nm] ]  100% 75% 50%  400V    

 

Helmke DOR – cast iron motors IE2 

 

1000 min-1

DOR71M1-06-1G 

 (6-pole) 

71 0,18 850 2,02  56,0 55,8 52,0 0,66 0,7 0,73 4,0 1,9 2,0 

DOR71M2-06-1G 71 0,25 850 2,8  59,0 58,8 55,1 0,68 0,89 0,94 4,0 1,9 2,0 

DOR80M1-06-1G 80 0,37 885 3,99  62,0 61,8 58,1 0,70 1,23 1,29 4,7 1,9 2,0 

DOR80M2-06-1G 80 0,55 885 5,9  65,1 64,9 61,4 0,72 1,69 1,77 4,7 1,9 2,1 

DOR90S-06-2G 90 0,75 910 7,8 IE2 75,9 75,7 72,8 0,69 2,06 2,17 5,9 2,0 2,1 

DOR90L-06-2G 90 1,1 910 11,5 IE2 78,1 77,9 75,2 0,69 2,94 3,09 5,9 2,0 2,1 

DOR100L-06-2G 100 1,5 930 15,4 IE2 79,8 79,6 77,1 0,75 3,61 3,79 5,9 2,0 2,1 

DOR112M-06-2G 112 2,2 940 22,3 IE2 81,8 81,7 79,3 0,76 5,1 5,3 6,9 2,0 2,1 

DOR132S-06-2G 132 3 960 29,8 IE2 83,3 83,2 80,9 0,76 6,8 7,1 6,9 2,1 2,1 

DOR132M1-06-2G 132 4 960 39,7 IE2 84,6 84,5 82,4 0,76 8,9 9,4 6,9 2,1 2,1 

DOR132M2-06-2G 132 5,5 960 54,7 IE2 86,0 85,9 83,9 0,77 11,9 12,5 6,9 2,1 2,1 

DOR160M-06-2G 160 7,5 970 73,8 IE2 87,2 87,1 85,3 0,77 16,1 16,9 6,0 2,0 2,1 

DOR160L-06-2G 160 11 970 108 IE2 88,7 88,6 87,0 0,78 22,9 24,0 6,0 2,0 2,1 

DOR180L-06-2G 180 15 970 147 IE2 89,7 89,6 88,1 0,81 29,7 31,2 7,5 2,0 2,1 

DOR200L1-06-2G 200 18,5 970 182 IE2 90,4 90,3 88,9 0,81 36,4 38,2 7,5 2,1 2,1 

DOR200L2-06-2G 200 22 970 216 IE2 90,9 90,8 89,5 0,83 42,0 44,1 7,5 2,1 2,1 

DOR225M-06-2G 225 30 980 292 IE2 91,7 91,6 90,4 0,84 56,2 59,0 7,5 2,0 2,1 

DOR250M-06-2G 250 37 980 360 IE2 92,2 92,1 91,0 0,86 67,3 70,7 7,5 2,1 2,1 

DOR280S-06-2G 280 45 980 438 IE2 92,7 92,6 91,5 0,86 81,4 85,5 7,0 2,1 2,5 

DOR280M-06-2G 280 55 980 535 IE2 93,1 93,0 92,0 0,86 99,1 104 7,0 2,1 2,5 

DOR315S-06-2G 315 75 985 727 IE2 93,7 93,6 92,7 0,85 135 142 8,0 2,0 2,2 

DOR315M-06-2G 315 90 985 872 IE2 94,0 93,9 93,0 0,85 162 170 8,0 2,0 2,2 

DOR315L1-06-2G 315 110 985 1066 IE2 94,3 94,2 93,4 0,86 195 205 8,0 2,0 2,2 

DOR315L2-06-2G 315 132 985 1279 IE2 94,6 94,5 93,7 0,86 234 245 8,0 2,0 2,2 

DOR355M1-06-2G 355 160 990 1543 IE2 94,8 94,8 93,9 0,88 276 290 7,6 2,0 2,0 

DOR355M2-06-2G 355 200 990 1929 IE2 95,0 95,0 94,2 0,88 345 362 7,6 2,0 2,0 

DOR355L-06-2G 355 250 990 2411 IE2 95,0 95,0 94,2 0,88 431 453 7,6 2,0 2,0 

 



 

 Cast Iron Motors 45 

 

 Ratings for operation with IGBT converter   

Type T ∼ n2

Speed range 5...50 Hz 

, self-ventilated 
or T = constant, 
forced-ventilated 

T = constant, 
self-ventilated 
 
Speed range 17...50 Hz 

T = constant, 
self-ventilated 
 
Speed range 5...50 Hz 

Inertia Weight 

 P at 50 Hz I Temp. 
class 

P at 50 Hz T I P at 50 Hz T I J 

[10-3 kgm2

 

]  [kW] [A] [kW] [Nm] [A] [kW] [Nm] [A] [kg] 

 

Helmke DOR – cast iron motors IE2 

 

1000 min-1

DOR71M1-06-1G 

 (6-pole) 

0,18 0,73 F 0,13 1,46 0,55 0,11 1,23 0,45 0,65 9,5 

DOR71M2-06-1G 0,25 0,94 F 0,19 2,13 0,71 0,15 1,68 0,58 0,74 11 

DOR80M1-06-1G 0,37 1,29 F 0,28 3,02 0,98 0,23 2,48 0,8 1,5 17 

DOR80M2-06-1G 0,55 1,77 F 0,41 4,4 1,34 0,34 3,66 1,1 2,1 19 

DOR90S-06-2G 0,75 2,17 F 0,57 5,9 1,64 0,46 4,8 1,35 3,1 27 

DOR90L-06-2G 1,1 3,09 F 0,83 8,7 2,34 0,68 7,1 1,93 3,8 30 

DOR100L-06-2G 1,5 3,79 F 1,14 11,7 2,88 0,93 9,5 2,36 7,5 39 

DOR112M-06-2G 2,2 5,3 F 1,67 16,9 4,0 1,37 13,9 3,31 15,1 54 

DOR132S-06-2G 3 7,1 F 2,28 22,6 5,3 1,87 18,6 4,4 31,4 70 

DOR132M1-06-2G 4 9,4 F 3,04 30,2 7,1 2,5 24,8 5,8 39,2 80 

DOR132M2-06-2G 5,5 12,5 F 4,1 40,7 9,5 3,43 34,1 7,8 49,3 92 

DOR160M-06-2G 7,5 16,9 F 5,7 56,1 12,8 4,6 45,2 10,5 96,9 123 

DOR160L-06-2G 11 24 F 8,3 81,7 18,2 6,8 66,9 15 127 157 

DOR180L-06-2G 15 31,2 F 11,4 112 23,7 9,3 91,5 19,5 227 206 

DOR200L1-06-2G 18,5 38,2 F 14 137 29 11,5 113 23,8 346 243 

DOR200L2-06-2G 22 44,1 F 16,7 164 33,5 13,7 134 27,5 396 256 

DOR225M-06-2G 30 59 F 22,8 222 44,8 18,7 182 36,8 601 306 

DOR250M-06-2G 37 70,7 F 28,1 273 53,7 23,1 225 44,1 917 416 

DOR280S-06-2G 45 85,5 F 34,2 333 64,9 28,1 273 53,4 1732 555 

DOR280M-06-2G 55 104 F 41,8 407 79 34,3 334 65 1965 640 

DOR315S-06-2G 75 142 F 57 552 107 46,8 453 88,7 3723 866 

DOR315M-06-2G 90 170 F 68,4 663 129 56,2 544 106 4526 948 

DOR315L1-06-2G 110 205 F 83,6 810 155 68,7 666 128 5157 1120 

DOR315L2-06-2G 132 245 F 100 969 186 82,5 799 153 5685 1185 

DOR355M1-06-2G 160 290 F 121 1167 220 100 964 181 9320 1770 

DOR355M2-06-2G 200 362 F 152 1466 275 125 1205 226 10800 1900 

DOR355L-06-2G 250 453 F 190 1832 344 156 1504 283 12900 2150 

 



 

46 Cast Iron Motors 

 

  Ratings for mains operation For direct-on-line starting 

Type Frame 
size 

Rated 
power 

Rated 
speed 

Rated 
torque 

Efficiency 
class acc. 
to EN 
60034-30 

Efficiency 
EN60034-2-1 : 2007 

Power 
factor 

Rated current at 
 

IN

Start-
ing 
current 

 [A] 

Start-
ing 
torque 
 

Break-
down 
torque 

  P nN TN  N η [%]   cos ϕ  
380... 
420V 

IS/I TN S/T TN B/T

 

N 

 [kW] [min-1 [Nm] ]  100% 75% 50%  400V    

 

Helmke DOR – cast iron motors  

 

750 min-1

DOR80M1-08-1G 

 (8-pole) 

80 0,18 645 2,66  51,0 50,8 47,0 0,61 0,83 0,87 3,3 1,8 1,9 

DOR80M2-08-1G 80 0,25 645 3,7  54,0 53,8 50,0 0,60 1,11 1,16 3,3 1,8 1,9 

DOR90S-08-1G 90 0,37 670 5,2  62,0 61,8 58,1 0,61 1,41 1,48 4,0 1,8 1,9 

DOR90L-08-1G 90 0,55 670 7,8  63,0 62,8 59,2 0,61 2,06 2,16 4,0 1,8 2,0 

DOR100L1-08-1G 100 0,75 680 10,5  71,0 70,8 67,6 0,67 2,27 2,38 4,0 1,8 2,0 

DOR100L2-08-1G 100 1,1 680 15,4  73,0 72,8 69,7 0,69 3,15 3,3 5,0 1,8 2,0 

DOR112M-08-1G 112 1,5 690 20,7  75,0 74,8 71,9 0,69 4,1 4,3 5,0 1,8 2,0 

DOR132S-08-1G 132 2,2 705 29,8  78,0 77,8 75,1 0,71 5,7 6,0 6,0 1,8 2,0 

DOR132M-08-1G 132 3 705 40,6  79,0 78,8 76,2 0,73 7,5 7,8 6,0 1,8 2,0 

DOR160M1-08-1G 160 4 720 53  81,0 80,8 78,4 0,73 9,7 10,2 6,0 1,9 2,0 

DOR160M2-08-1G 160 5,5 720 72,9  83,0 82,9 80,6 0,74 12,9 13,5 6,0 2,0 2,0 

DOR160L-08-1G 160 7,5 720 99,4  85,5 85,4 83,4 0,75 16,8 17,7 6,0 2,0 2,0 

DOR180L-08-1G 180 11 725 144  87,5 87,4 85,6 0,76 23,8 25,0 6,6 2,0 2,0 

DOR200L-08-1G 200 15 730 196  88,0 87,9 86,2 0,76 32,3 33,9 6,6 1,9 2,0 

DOR225S-08-1G 225 18,5 730 242  90,0 89,9 88,5 0,76 39,0 40,9 6,6 1,9 2,0 

DOR225M-08-1G 225 22 730 287  90,5 90,4 89,0 0,77 45,5 47,8 6,6 1,9 2,0 

DOR250M-08-1G 250 30 730 392  91,0 90,9 89,6 0,79 60,2 63,2 6,6 1,9 2,0 

DOR280S-08-1G 280 37 735 480  91,5 91,4 90,2 0,79 73,8 77,5 5,6 2,1 2,6 

DOR280M-08-1G 280 45 735 584  92,0 91,9 90,7 0,79 89,3 93,8 5,8 2,1 2,7 

DOR315S-08-1G 315 55 735 714  92,8 92,7 91,6 0,80 106 112 5,1 1,7 2,6 

DOR315M-08-1G 315 75 735 974  93,0 92,9 91,9 0,81 143 150 6,1 2,0 2,7 

DOR315L1-08-1G 315 90 735 1169  93,5 93,4 92,4 0,82 169 177 6,2 2,1 2,7 

DOR315L2-08-1G 315 110 735 1429  93,7 93,6 92,7 0,82 206 216 5,9 2,0 2,6 

DOR355M1-08-1G 355 132 740 1703  93,7 93,6 92,7 0,82 247 260 6,6 1,8 2,0 

DOR355M2-08-1G 355 160 740 2064  94,0 93,9 93,0 0,82 299 314 6,6 1,8 2,0 

DOR355L-08-1G 355 200 740 2581  94,0 93,9 93,0 0,83 370 388 6,6 1,8 2,0 

 



 

 Cast Iron Motors 47 

 

 Ratings for operation with IGBT converter   

Type T ∼ n2

Speed range 5...50 Hz 

, self-ventilated 
or T = constant, 
forced-ventilated 

T = constant, 
self-ventilated 
 
Speed range 17...50 Hz 

T = constant, 
self-ventilated 
 
Speed range 5...50 Hz 

Inertia Weight 

 P at 50 Hz I Temp. 
class 

P at 50 Hz T I P at 50 Hz T I J 

[10-3 kgm2

 

]  [kW] [A] [kW] [Nm] [A] [kW] [Nm] [A] [kg] 

 

Helmke DOR – cast iron motors  

 

750 min-1

DOR80M1-08-1G 

 (8-pole) 

0,18 0,87 F 0,13 1,92 0,66 0,11 1,62 0,54 1,5 17 

DOR80M2-08-1G 0,25 1,16 F 0,19 2,81 0,88 0,15 2,22 0,72 2,1 19 

DOR90S-08-1G 0,37 1,48 F 0,28 3,99 1,12 0,23 3,27 0,92 2,9 23 

DOR90L-08-1G 0,55 2,16 F 0,41 5,8 1,64 0,34 4,8 1,35 3,5 25 

DOR100L1-08-1G 0,75 2,38 F 0,57 8,0 1,8 0,46 6,4 1,48 6,9 33 

DOR100L2-08-1G 1,1 3,3 F 0,83 11,6 2,5 0,68 9,5 2,06 10,7 38 

DOR112M-08-1G 1,5 4,3 F 1,14 15,7 3,26 0,93 12,8 2,68 14,9 50 

DOR132S-08-1G 2,2 6 F 1,67 22,6 4,5 1,37 18,5 3,75 31,4 63 

DOR132M-08-1G 3 7,8 F 2,28 30,8 5,9 1,87 25,3 4,8 39,5 79 

DOR160M1-08-1G 4 10,2 F 3,04 40,3 7,7 2,5 33,1 6,3 75,3 118 

DOR160M2-08-1G 5,5 13,5 F 4,1 54,3 10,2 3,43 45,4 8,4 93,1 119 

DOR160L-08-1G 7,5 17,7 F 5,7 75,6 13,4 4,6 61 11,0 126 145 

DOR180L-08-1G 11 25 F 8,3 109 19,0 6,8 89,5 15,6 203 184 

DOR200L-08-1G 15 33,9 F 11,4 149 25,7 9,3 121 21,1 339 250 

DOR225S-08-1G 18,5 40,9 F 14 183 31,0 11,5 150 25,5 491 266 

DOR225M-08-1G 22 47,8 F 16,7 218 36,3 13,7 179 29,8 547 292 

DOR250M-08-1G 30 63,2 F 22,8 298 48 18,7 244 39,5 834 405 

DOR280S-08-1G 37 77,5 F 28,1 365 58,9 23,1 300 48,4 1547 475 

DOR280M-08-1G 45 93,8 F 34,2 444 71,2 28,1 365 58,6 1857 555 

DOR315S-08-1G 55 112 F 41,8 543 85,1 34,3 445 70,0 3682 905 

DOR315M-08-1G 75 150 F 57 740 114 46,8 608 93,7 4959 981 

DOR315L1-08-1G 90 177 F 68,4 888 134 56,2 730 110 5825 1071 

DOR315L2-08-1G 110 216 F 83,6 1086 164 68,7 892 135 6753 1160 

DOR355M1-08-1G 132 260 F 100 1290 197 82,5 1064 162 12900 1800 

DOR355M2-08-1G 160 314 F 121 1561 238 100 1290 196 14300 1890 

DOR355L-08-1G 200 388 F 152 1961 294 125 1613 242 15900 2040 

 


